
2025 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High B 331 - 340 = 671 1 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA)- ind 72 - 77 = 149

2 McAllen Memorial B 341 - 371 = 712 2 Max Montemayor (Sharyland High B) 81 - 76 = 157

3 Rio Grande City 355 - 366 = 721 *3 Jordan Santos (Rio Grande City) 80 - 80 = 160

4 PSJA Southwest 344 - 380 = 724 4 Mark Lopez (McAllen Memorial B) 82 - 78 = 160

5 Mission High 398 - 387 = 785 **5 Diego De Leon (Sharyland High)- ind 77 - 89 = 166

6 La Joya Palmview 400 - 405 = 805 6 Santiago Vargas (Sharyland High B) 81 - 85 = 166

7 Edinburg North 414 - 408 = 822 7 Eduardo Landois (La Joya High) 80 - 87 = 167

8 La Joya High 409 - 414 = 823 8 Javier Casas Jr. (PSJA Southwest) 84 - 84 = 168

9 Mission Veterans Memorial B 413 - NS = NT 9 AJ Chavez (PSJA Memorial) 85 - 84 = 169

10 PSJA Memorial 422 - NS = NT 10 Joaquin Perez (Sharyland High B) 82 - 88 = 170

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  January 17-18, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  60 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Cool and Calm   60°   5 mph

Day 2:  Cool and Calm   66°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

12 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

13 Justin Guerrero (Sharyland High) 84 - 95 = 179

dnf Eduardo Gomez (Sharyland High) 88 - NS = NT

5 Diego De Leon (Sharyland High) 77 - 89 = 166

1 Mauricio Solar (Edinburg IDEA) 72 - 77 = 149

20 Manuel Rodriguez (Edinburg IDEA) 100 - 88 = 188

42 Jesus Piña (Mission Veterans Mem) 103 - 121 = 224

16 Jordan Vela (Sharyland Pioneer) 97 - 85 = 182

28 Ricky Otero (Sharyland Pioneer) 99 - 97 = 196

33 Matthew Montgomery (Sharylnd Pioneer) 101 - 105 = 206

51 Conner Wilson (Edcouch-Elsa) 129 - 135 = 264

41 Matthew Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 105 - 115 = 220

dnf Luke Rendon (Edcouch-Elsa) 162 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High B 2nd McAllen Memorial B

22 Jesus Garcia 87 - 103 = 190 4 Mark Lopez 82 - 78 = 160

2 Max Montemayor 81 - 76 = 157 26 Miguel Hernandez 98 - 94 = 192

6 Santiago Vargas 81 - 85 = 166 dnf Jaden Ocampo 84 - NS = NT

10 Joaquin Perz 82 - 88 = 170 20 Jacob Munoz 83 - 105 = 188

14 Emiliano Gomez 90 - 91 = 181 17 Carlos Mohamed 92 - 94 = 186

TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 340 = 671 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 371 = 712

3rd Rio Grande City 4th PSJA Southwest

11 Raudel Rangel 79 - 92 = 171 dnf Gerardo Uresti 72 - NS = NT

3 Jordan Santos 80 - 80 = 160 17 Gael Garcia 92 - 94 = 186

35 Abel Ramirez 104 - 104 = 208 8 Javier Casas Jr. 84 - 84 = 168

19 Jorge Alvarez 94 - 93 = 187 27 Orlando Cedillo 96 - 99 = 195

29 Emmanuelle Garcia 102 - 101 = 203 40 Sergio Gaitan 112 - 103 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 366 = 721 TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 380 = 724

5th Mission High 6th La Joya Palmview

14 Brandon Soliz 88 - 93 = 181 31 Benjamin Bocanegra 102 - 102 = 204

24 Joseph Heitz 92 - 99 = 191 31 Julio Villarreal 105 - 99 = 204

29 Lucian Sustaita 107 - 96 = 203 22 Dylan Perez 88 - 102 = 190

42 Leonardo Villagomez 111 - 113 = 224 39 Rodrigo Lopez 111 - 103 = 214

dnf Leon Villarreal NS - 99 = NT 34 Margarito Requenez 105 - 102 = 207

TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 387 = 785 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 405 = 805

7th Edinburg North 8th La Joya High

38 Rio Cortez 106 - 106 = 212 7 Eduardo Landois 80 - 87 = 167

12 Rolando Martinez 91 - 83 = 174 36 Ethan Ramos 105 - 104 = 209

37 Jonathan Elizondo 105 - 106 = 211 24 Jacob Hinojosa 94 - 97 = 191

45 Diego Gonzalez 112 - 113 = 225 50 Diego Ramirez 130 - 126 = 256

52 Nicholas Ramirez 130 - 135 = 265

TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 408 = 822 TEAM TOTAL:  409 - 414 = 823

9th Mission Veterans Memorial B 10th PSJA Memorial

dnf Mario Garza 84 - NS = NT 9 AJ Chavez 85 - 84 = 169

46 Zartavious Brown 114 - 118 = 232 dnf Matthew Garza 93 - NS = NT

47 Ricardo Reyna 115 - 123 = 238 48 Fidel Rodriguez 119 - 124 = 243

dnf Randy Ramirez 123 - NS = NT 49 Rocco Cereceres 125 - 122 = 247

42 Ricardo Garcia 100 - 124 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  413 - NS = 413 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - NS = 422



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Mauricio Solar (ind) Edinburg IDEA 72 77 149

2 Max Montemayor Sharyland High B 81 76 157

3 Jordan Santos Rio Grande City 80 80 160

4 Mark Lopez McAllen Memorial B 82 78 160

5 Diego De Leon (ind) Sharyland High 77 89 166

6 Santiago Vargas Sharyland High B 81 85 166

7 Eduardo Landois La Joya High 80 87 167

8 Javier Casas Jr. PSJA Southwest 84 84 168

9 AJ Chavez PSJA Memorial 85 84 169

10 Joaquin Perz Sharyland High B 82 88 170

11 Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 79 92 171

12 Rolando Martinez Edinburg North 91 83 174

13 Justin Guerrero (ind) Sharyland High 84 95 179

14 Emiliano Gomez Sharyland High B 90 91 181

Brandon Soliz Mission High 88 93 181

16 Jordan Vela (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 97 85 182

17 Carlos Mohamed McAllen Memorial B 92 94 186

Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 92 94 186

19 Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 94 93 187

20 Jacob Munoz McAllen Memorial B 83 105 188

Manuel Rodriguez (ind) Edinburg IDEA 100 88 188

22 Jesus Garcia Sharyland High B 87 103 190

Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 88 102 190

24 Joseph Heitz Mission High 92 99 191

Jacob Hinojosa La Joya High 94 97 191

26 Miguel Hernandez McAllen Memorial B 98 94 192

27 Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 96 99 195

28 Ricky Otero (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 99 97 196

29 Emmanuelle Garcia Rio Grande City 102 101 203

Lucian Sustaita Mission High 107 96 203

31 Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 102 102 204

Julio Villarreal La Joya Palmview 105 99 204

33 Matthew Montgomery (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 101 105 206

34 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 105 102 207

35 Abel Ramirez Rio Grande City 104 104 208

36 Ethan Ramos La Joya High 105 104 209

37 Jonathan Elizondo Edinburg North 105 106 211

38 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 106 106 212

39 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 111 103 214

40 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 112 103 215

41 Matthew Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 105 115 220

42 Leonardo Villagomez Mission High 111 113 224

Ricardo Garcia Mission Veterans Memorial B 100 124 224

Jesus Pina (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 103 121 224

45 Diego Gonzalez Edinburg North 112 113 225



46 Zartavious Brown Mission Veterans Memorial B 114 118 232

47 Ricardo Reyna Mission Veterans Memorial B 115 123 238

48 Fidel Rodriguez PSJA Memorial 119 124 243

49 Rocco Cereceres PSJA Memorial 125 122 247

50 Diego Ramirez La Joya High 130 126 256

51 Connor Wilson (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 129 135 264

52 Nicholas Ramirez Edinburg North 130 135 265

dnf Jaden Ocampo McAllen Memorial B 84 NS NT

dnf Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 72 NS NT

dnf Leon Villarreal Mission High NS 99 NT

dnf Mario Garza Mission Veterans Memorial B 84 NS NT

dnf Randy Ramirez Mission Veterans Memorial B 123 NS NT

dnf Matthew Garza PSJA Memorial 93 NS NT

dnf Eduardo Gomez (ind) Sharyland High 88 NS NT

dnf Rendon Luke (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 162 NS NT


